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NIFTY GAINED 8.2% IN THE DECEMBER SERIES, HIGHEST GAIN SINCE FEB 2021

* Nifty continued its upward trajectory in the December series, reaching new all-time highs. Although it experienced a running corrections during its fag
end of the series, it exhibited an overall upward trend throughout the month. The December series concluded with an 8.20% gain (highest gain since Feb
2022), closing at an all-time high of 21782. This marked the second consecutive series with gains for the Nifty. Bank Nifty marginally outperformed the
Nifty in the December series, recording a whopping 9.03% gain to close at all-time highs.

* In the Stock futures’ segment, we are starting the Jan series with all time high Open interest of 715 Cr shares as against 697 Cr shares at which we had
begun Dec series. This all time high Open interest suggests that markets have become heavy in terms of positions as compared to last few series.

* We are starting the Jan series with higher Nifty future Ol of 1.38 Cr shares as against last series Ol of 1.07 Cr shares. This Ol is approaching towards
average Ol of 2cr shares (last 17 years average)

*  We are starting the Jan series with lower Bank Nifty future Ol of 22.57 lakh shares as against 25.98 lakh shares last series. Moreover this Ol is lower than
six series average Ol 24.1 Lakh.

* We have seen in slightly higher rollover of 93% in the stock futures segment as compared to the last 3 series average rollover of 92%.

* Rollovers of Nifty and Bank Nifty Futures to the Jan series stood higher at 80% and 81% (1.38 Cr/ 22.57 lakh shares) as against last series rollover of
73% and 80% (1.07 Cr/25.98 lakh shares) respectively.

*  Maximum open interest in Nifty Monthly Call options (25 Jan Expiry) is at 22000 strike (23.40 Lakh shares) followed by 21500 strike (15.23 lakh shares)
and maximum open interest in Put options (25 Jan Expiry) is at 21000 strike (35.79 Lakh shares), followed by 20500 strike (34.45 lakh shares)

* Flls’ Long to short ratio In Index Future at the beginning of the Jan series is at 2.28 Vs 0.56 Last series. This is the highest long to short ratio since
November 2022 at the beginning of the series.
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REMAIN BULLISH WITH TRAILING SL OF 21000

USE ANY DECLINE TO CREATE FRESH LONG POSITIONS BY KEEPING SL AT 21000 LEVEL

To Sum it up, higher open Interest in the Nifty Futures’ as compared to last series (long rollover), FIIS long to short ratio in the Index Futures at 2.28, highest
since November 2022 (Long build up by FIIS in the Index Futures segment), FIIS aggressive buying in cash markets and sharp rise in the Nifty Open Interest
Put Call ratio on the back of Put writing at 21000-21500 levels indicates that downside is limited in the Nifty

Technically, Nifty has been consistently moving higher in the last few weeks by making new all time high level. Nifty continues to hold above the 20 day EMA
and momentum indicators like the 10-week RSI and MFI are showing strength. Therefore our advise would be to remain optimistic for the Jan series with SL
of 21000 levels and use only decline to create fresh long positions

However considering higher stock futures’ positions which in turn indicates higher leveraged positions, Call writing at 21500-22000 levels and sharp rise
in the Nifty from November lows during last two series, suggests possibility of a running correction should not be ruled out. Therefore traders may create
fresh long positions in the correction by keeping stop loss at 21000 level

BANK NIFTY — REMAIN BULLISH WITH SL OF 47000

In the Bank Nifty, where we have seen aggressive Put writing, our advice is to accumulate long positions on declines with a SL of 47000. On the higher side,
49000-49500 levels is likely to act as an immediate resistance. A move above 49500 could trigger short covering which could push the Bank Nifty towards
50500-51000 levels.

(r/ ‘RETAILRESEARCH
)



s HDFC securities

BE' ROLLOVER ANALYSIS 20

NET Fll & DIl EQUITY INVESTMENT (Rs Cr) FOR THE DEC SERIES
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EXPIRY SNAPSHOT
I O S ™ S N R

NIFTY

BANKNIFTY

TOTAL Ol (Value Rs Cr)
NIFTY (INDICES) Ol

STOCK FUT Ol (Value Rs Cr)

NIFTY FUT Ol (Number Of Shares Cr)
NIFTY OPT Ol (Number Of Shares Cr)
BANKNIFTY FUT Ol (Number Of Shares Lakh)

STOCK FUT Ol (Number Of Shares Cr)

NIFTY Ol PCR

21,778.70

48,508.55

1,097,771
712,184
274,173

1.38
18.53
22.57

715

1.30

20,133.15

44,481.75

1,058,338
681,967
269,369

1.07
19.51
25.98

697

1.26

8.17
9.05
3.73
4.43
1.78

28.97

-5.02

-13.13

2.58

N.A.
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NIFTY & STOCK FUTURES ROLLOVER(%)

Q0

;;nmumm

Dec/22 Jan/23 Feb/23 Mar/23 Apr/23 May/23 Jun/23 Jul/23 Aug/23 Sep/23 Oct/23 Nov/23 Dec/23

Rollover (%)

mSTOCK FUTURES = NIFTY

DATE M@mm MAY-23 M JULY-23 m SEPT-23 | OCT-23 | NOV-23 | DEC-23

STOCK FUTURES(%)
NIFTY(%) 79 73 74 64 71 76 84 78 76 83 73 80
BANKNIFTY (%) 84 84 93 82 78 79 77 77 86 79 80 81
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NIFTY OPTION (25-JAN) OPEN INTEREST DISTRIBUTION
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SECTOR WISE ROLLOVER (%)

SECTOR 3M AVERAGE
AUTO 92 90 92
BANKING/FIN 88 93 93
CEMENT 94 93 94
CONST/INFRA 90 96 95
ENGINEERING 93 93 94
FMCG 94 92 93
MEDIA 94 89 93
METAL 91 90 90
OIL/GAS 88 84 89
PHARMA 93 92 93
POWER 92 78 83
TECH 94 90 91
TELECOM 96 87 91
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SERIES TO SERIES (NO OF SHARES) SERIES TO SERIES (NO OF SHARES)

LONG BUILDUP SHORT BUILDUP
ol PRICE JAN DEC Ol PRICE JAN DEC
COMPANY | CHANGE CHANGE | ROLLOVER | ROLLOVER COMPANY | CHANGE | CHANGE | ROLLOVER | ROLLOVER
(%) (%) COST(%) COST(%) (%) (%) COST(%) COST(%)
MGL 69 15 13 4 ABBOTINDIA 83 -5 13 12
ULTRACEMCO 60 16 3 5 ESCORTS 49 -6 13 12
ONGC 57 7 10 7 SYNGENE 44 -7 13 11
NESTLEIND 49 8 11 11 LALPATHLAB 44 -5 12 10
GMRINFRA 41 28 13 12 HDFCLIFE 40 -6 11 6
HINDCOPPER 41 56 13 17 PIIND 35 -8 13 10
APOLLOTYRE 40 3 14 10 CANFINHOME 24 -1 11 4
BPCL 40 7 12 9 METROPOLIS 24 -2 13 10
CROMPTON 40 4 13 11 ABCAPITAL 20 -4 13 13
DALBHARAT 30 3 14 13 MARUTI 17 -3 12 5
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SERIES TO SERIES SERIES TO SERIES

LONG UNWINDING SHORT COVERING
0] PRICE JAN DEC o] PRICE JAN DEC
COMPANY CHANGE CHANGE ROLLOVER ROLLOVER COMPANY CHANGE CHANGE ROLLOVER ROLLOVER
(%) (%) COST(%) COST(%) (%) (%) COST(%) COST(%)
MFSL -13 -7 9 9 DRREDDY -40 1 7 7
PVRINOX -10 -4 12 8 HDFCBANK -37 9 9 5
BALRAMCHIN -8 -15 12 12 NATIONALUM -35 40 14 11
M&MFIN -7 0 2 -5 ALKEM -34 9 7 -1
ASTRAL -4 -3 13 8 POLYCAB -32 4 12 1
BALKRISIND -4 -2 13 11 INDUSINDBK -30 10 9 7
MCX -1 0 13 11 KOTAKBANK -28 9 7 6
SBIN -28 15 9 7
BATAINDIA -28 1 13 -3
INDIGO -28 8 8 7
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PRICE GAINERS & LOSERS OF DEC SERIES (%) PRICE GAINERS & LOSERS OF DEC SERIES (%)

TOP GAINERS TOP LOSERS

HINDCOPPER 270.25 BALRAMCHIN

NATIONALUM 129 92 40 PIIND 3485 3771 -8
SAIL 123 92 33 SYNGENE 700 752 -7
GMRINFRA 76 60 28 MFSL 951 1019 -7
BEL 183 146 25 HDFCLIFE 648 691 -6
ADANIPORTS 1017 826 23 ESCORTS 2959 3150 -6
TATAPOWER 330 268 23 ICICIPRULI 530 563 -6
PNB 96 78 23 ABFRL 220 232 -5
IRCTC 864 706 22 LALPATHLAB 2564 2698 -5
HINDPETRO 418 347 20 ABBOTINDIA 22624 23805 -5
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HIGHEST ROLLOVER STOCKS (%) LOWEST ROLLOVER STOCKS (%)

28 DEC

SYMBOL

CROMPTON
OBEROIRLTY

DABUR

MANAPPURAM

ICICIBANK

SHRIRAMFIN

GODREIJCP
GNFC
AUBANK

DALBHARAT

OPENING
OPEN
INTEREST
16705800
7483700
23127500
60576000
82218500
8534700
8959500
7612800
13295000
3288000

99
99
98
98
98
98
98
98
98

%

13
8
14
13
10
13
13
14
4
14

OPENING
OPEN
INTEREST
11970000
7270900
19463750
64968000
100315600
6742200
8542000
7849400
13099000
2526250

30 NOV

ROLLOVER

(%)

SYMBOL

ICICIPRULI
ONGC
RBLBANK
TATACOMM
JUBLFOOD

NATIONALUM

CHOLAFIN
M&MFIN
PETRONET

BANKBARODA

OPENING
OPEN
INTEREST

10429500
67686850
44070000
6555000
19452500
46935000
9313750
27252000
33507000
108584775

28 DEC

ROLLOV

ER
(%)
71
73
75
77
78
78
79
80
82
83

OPENING
OPEN
INTEREST

9744000
43143100
50832500

7214500
22332500
71985000
12431250
29426000
44964000

129454650

30 NOV

ROLLOVER
(%)

95 9
52 7
94 12
90 2
93 -14
96 11
94 10
95 -5
96 11
95 11
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Disclaimer:

This report has been prepared by HDFC Securities Ltd and is solely for information of the recipient only. The report must not be used as a singular basis of any investment decision. The views herein are of a general nature and do not consider the risk appetite or the particular
circumstances of an individual investor; readers are requested to take professional advice before investing. Nothing in this document should be construed as investment advice. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as they deem necessary to arrive at an
independent evaluation of an investment in securities of the companies referred to in this document (including merits and risks) and should consult their own advisors to determine merits and risks of such investment. The information and opinions contained herein have been
compiled or arrived at, based upon information obtained in good faith from sources believed to be reliable. Such information has not been independently verified and no guaranty, representation of warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or
correctness. All such information and opinions are subject to change without notice. Descriptions of any company or companies or their securities mentioned herein are not intended to be complete. HSL is not obliged to update this report for such changes. HSL has the right to make
changes and modifications at any time.

This report is not directed to, or intended for display, downloading, printing, reproducing or for distribution to or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication, reproduction,
availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or what would subject HSL or its affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction.

If this report is inadvertently sent or has reached any person in such country, especially, United States of America, the same should be ignored and brought to the attention of the sender. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published in whole or in part, directly or
indirectly, for any purposes or in any manner.

Foreign currencies denominated securities, wherever mentioned, are subject to exchange rate fluctuations, which could have an adverse effect on their value or price, or the income derived from them. In addition, investors in securities such as ADRs, the values of which are
influenced by foreign currencies effectively assume currency risk. It should not be considered to be taken as an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy any security.

This document is not, and should not, be construed as an offer or solicitation of an offer, to buy or sell any securities or other financial instruments. This report should not be construed as an invitation or solicitation to do business with HSL. HSL may from time to time solicit from, or
perform broking, or other services for, any company mentioned in this mail and/or its attachments.

HSL and its affiliated company(ies), their directors and employees may; (a) from time to time, have a long or short position in, and buy or sell the securities of the company(ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage
or other compensation or act as a market maker in the financial instruments of the company(ies) discussed herein or act as an advisor or lender/borrower to such company(ies) or may have any other potential conflict of interests with respect to any recommendation and other
related information and opinions.

HSL, its directors, analysts or employees do not take any responsibility, financial or otherwise, of the losses or the damages sustained due to the investments made or any action taken on basis of this report, including but not restricted to, fluctuation in the prices of shares and bonds,
changes in the currency rates, diminution in the NAVs, reduction in the dividend or income, etc.

HSL and other group companies, its directors, associates, employees may have various positions in any of the stocks, securities and financial instruments dealt in the report, or may make sell or purchase or other deals in these securities from time to time or may deal in other
securities of the companies / organizations described in this report. As regards the associates of HSL please refer the website.

HSL or its associates might have managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company or might have been mandated by the subject company for any other assignment in the past twelve months.

HSL or its associates might have received any compensation from the companies mentioned in the report during the period preceding twelve months from t date of this report for services in respect of managing or co-managing public offerings, corporate finance, investment banking
or merchant banking, brokerage services or other advisory service in a merger or specific transaction in the normal course of business.

HSL or its analysts did not receive any compensation or other benefits from the companies mentioned in the report or third party in connection with preparation of the research report. Accordingly, neither HSL nor Research Analysts have any material conflict of interest at the time of
publication of this report. Compensation of our Research Analysts is not based on any specific merchant banking, investment banking or brokerage service transactions. HSL may have issued other reports that are inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information
presented in this report.

Research entity has not been engaged in market making activity for the subject company. Research analyst has not served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company. We have not received any compensation/benefits from the subject company or third party in
connection with the Research Report.

HDFC securities Limited, | Think Techno Campus, Building - B, "Alpha", Office Floor 8, Near Kanjurmarg Station, Opp. Crompton Greaves, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai 400 042 Phone: (022) 3075 3400 Fax: (022) 2496 5066

Compliance Officer: Murli V Karkera Email: complianceofficer@hdfcsec.com Phone: (022) 3045 3600

For grievance redressal contact Customer Care Team Email: customercare@hdfcsec.com Phone: (022) 3901 9400

HDFC Securities Limited, SEBI Reg. No.: NSE, BSE, MSEI, MCX: INZ000186937; AMFI Reg. No. ARN: 13549; PFRDA Reg. No. POP: 11092018; IRDA Corporate Agent License No.: CA0062; SEBI Research Analyst Reg. No.: INHO00002475; SEBI Investment Adviser Reg. No.: INA000011538; CIN -
U67120MH2000PLC152193

Investment in securities market are subject to market risks. Read all the related documents carefully before investing.

Mutual Funds Investments are subject to market risk. Please read the offer and scheme related documents carefully before investing.

Registration granted by SEBI, membership of BASL (in case of 1As) and certification from NISM in no way guarantee performance of the intermediary or provide any assurance of returns to investors.
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