Dec 29, 2023



Derivative Analyst: Siddharth Deshpande Siddharth.Deshpande@hdfcsec.com







NIFTY GAINED 8.2% IN THE DECEMBER SERIES, HIGHEST GAIN SINCE FEB 2021

- Nifty continued its upward trajectory in the December series, reaching new all-time highs. Although it experienced a running corrections during its fag end of the series, it exhibited an overall upward trend throughout the month. The December series concluded with an 8.20% gain (highest gain since Feb 2022), closing at an all-time high of 21782. This marked the second consecutive series with gains for the Nifty. Bank Nifty marginally outperformed the Nifty in the December series, recording a whopping 9.03% gain to close at all-time highs.
- In the Stock futures' segment, we are starting the Jan series with all time high Open interest of 715 Cr shares as against 697 Cr shares at which we had begun Dec series. This all time high Open interest suggests that markets have become heavy in terms of positions as compared to last few series.
- We are starting the Jan series with higher Nifty future OI of 1.38 Cr shares as against last series OI of 1.07 Cr shares. This OI is approaching towards average OI of 2cr shares (last 17 years average)
- We are starting the Jan series with lower Bank Nifty future OI of 22.57 lakh shares as against 25.98 lakh shares last series. Moreover this OI is lower than six series average OI 24.1 Lakh.
- We have seen in slightly higher rollover of 93% in the stock futures segment as compared to the last 3 series average rollover of 92%.
- Rollovers of Nifty and Bank Nifty Futures to the Jan series stood higher at 80% and 81% (1.38 Cr/ 22.57 lakh shares) as against last series rollover of 73% and 80% (1.07 Cr/25.98 lakh shares) respectively.
- Maximum open interest in Nifty Monthly Call options (25 Jan Expiry) is at 22000 strike (23.40 Lakh shares) followed by 21500 strike (15.23 lakh shares) and maximum open interest in Put options (25 Jan Expiry) is at 21000 strike (35.79 Lakh shares), followed by 20500 strike (34.45 lakh shares)
- FIIs' Long to short ratio In Index Future at the beginning of the Jan series is at 2.28 Vs 0.56 Last series. This is the highest long to short ratio since November 2022 at the beginning of the series.







REMAIN BULLISH WITH TRAILING SL OF 21000

USE ANY DECLINE TO CREATE FRESH LONG POSITIONS BY KEEPING SL AT 21000 LEVEL

To Sum it up, higher open Interest in the Nifty Futures' as compared to last series (long rollover), **FIIS long to short ratio in the Index Futures at 2.28**, highest since November 2022 (Long build up by FIIS in the Index Futures segment), FIIS aggressive buying in cash markets and sharp rise in the Nifty Open Interest Put Call ratio on the back of Put writing at 21000-21500 levels indicates that downside is limited in the Nifty

Technically, Nifty has been consistently moving higher in the last few weeks by making new all time high level. Nifty continues to hold above the 20 day EMA and momentum indicators like the 10-week RSI and MFI are showing strength. Therefore our advise would be to remain optimistic for the Jan series with SL of 21000 levels and use only decline to create fresh long positions

However considering higher stock futures' positions which in turn indicates higher leveraged positions, Call writing at 21500-22000 levels and sharp rise in the Nifty from November lows during last two series, suggests possibility of a running correction should not be ruled out. Therefore traders may create fresh long positions in the correction by keeping stop loss at 21000 level

BANK NIFTY – REMAIN BULLISH WITH SL OF 47000

In the Bank Nifty, where we have seen aggressive Put writing, our advice is to accumulate long positions on declines with a SL of 47000. On the higher side, 49000-49500 levels is likely to act as an immediate resistance. A move above 49500 could trigger short covering which could push the Bank Nifty towards 50500-51000 levels.







NET FII & DII EQUITY INVESTMENT (Rs Cr) FOR THE DEC SERIES









EXPIRY SNAPSHOT									
	DEC-23	NOV-23	CHG %						
NIFTY	21,778.70	20,133.15	8.17						
BANKNIFTY	48,508.55	44,481.75	9.05						
TOTAL OI (Value Rs Cr)	1,097,771	1,058,338	3.73						
NIFTY (INDICES) OI	712,184	681,967	4.43						
STOCK FUT OI (Value Rs Cr)	274,173	269,369	1.78						
NIFTY FUT OI (Number Of Shares Cr)	1.38	1.07	28.97						
NIFTY OPT OI (Number Of Shares Cr)	18.53	19.51	-5.02						
BANKNIFTY FUT OI (Number Of Shares Lakh)	22.57	25.98	-13.13						
STOCK FUT OI (Number Of Shares Cr)	715	697	2.58						
NIFTY OI PCR	1.30	1.26	N.A.						







NIFTY & STOCK FUTURES ROLLOVER(%)



DATE	JAN-23	FEB-23	MAR-23	APR-23	MAY-23	JUNE-23	JULY-23	AUG-23	SEPT-23	OCT-23	NOV-23	DEC-23
STOCK FUTURES(%)	92	93	93	92	93	92	91	90	93	92	91	93
NIFTY(%)	79	73	74	64	71	76	84	78	76	83	73	80
BANKNIFTY (%)	84	84	93	82	78	79	77	77	86	79	80	81







NIFTY OPTION (25-JAN) OPEN INTEREST DISTRIBUTION









SECTOR WISE ROLLOVER (%)

SECTOR	28 - DEC	30 - NOV	3M AVERAGE
AUTO	92	90	92
BANKING/FIN	88	93	93
CEMENT	94	93	94
CONST/INFRA	90	96	95
ENGINEERING	93	93	94
MCG	94	92	93
MEDIA	94	89	93
METAL	91	90	90
DIL/GAS	88	84	89
PHARMA	93	92	93
POWER	92	78	83
ГЕСН	94	90	91
TELECOM	96	87	91







SERIES TO SERIES (NO OF SHARES)

LONG BUILDUP

COMPANY	OI CHANGE (%)	PRICE CHANGE (%)	JAN ROLLOVER COST(%)	DEC ROLLOVER COST(%)
MGL	69	15	13	4
ULTRACEMCO	60	16	3	5
ONGC	57	7	10	7
NESTLEIND	49	8	11	11
GMRINFRA	41	28	13	12
HINDCOPPER	41	56	13	17
APOLLOTYRE	40	3	14	10
BPCL	40	7	12	9
CROMPTON	40	4	13	11
DALBHARAT	30	3	14	13

SERIES TO SERIES (NO OF SHARES)

SHORT BUILDUP

COMPANY	OI CHANGE (%)	PRICE CHANGE (%)	JAN ROLLOVER COST(%)	DEC ROLLOVER COST(%)
ABBOTINDIA	83	-5	13	12
ESCORTS	49	-6	13	12
SYNGENE	44	-7	13	11
LALPATHLAB	44	-5	12	10
HDFCLIFE	40	-6	11	6
PIIND	35	-8	13	10
CANFINHOME	24	-1	11	4
METROPOLIS	24	-2	13	10
ABCAPITAL	20	-4	13	13
MARUTI	17	-3	12	5







SERIES TO SERIES

LONG UNWINDING

COMPANY	OI CHANGE (%)	PRICE CHANGE (%)	JAN ROLLOVER COST(%)	DEC ROLLOVER COST(%)
MFSL	-13	-7	9	9
PVRINOX	-10	-4	12	8
BALRAMCHIN	-8	-15	12	12
M&MFIN	-7	0	2	-5
ASTRAL	-4	-3	13	8
BALKRISIND	-4	-2	13	11
МСХ	-1	0	13	11

SERIES TO SERIES

SHORT COVERING

COMPANY	OI CHANGE (%)	PRICE CHANGE (%)	JAN ROLLOVER COST(%)	DEC ROLLOVER COST(%)
DRREDDY	-40	1	7	7
HDFCBANK	-37	9	9	5
NATIONALUM	-35	40	14	11
ALKEM	-34	9	7	-1
POLYCAB	-32	4	12	1
INDUSINDBK	-30	10	9	7
KOTAKBANK	-28	9	7	6
SBIN	-28	15	9	7
BATAINDIA	-28	1	13	-3
INDIGO	-28	8	8	7







PRICE GAINERS & LOSERS OF DEC SERIES (%)

TOP GAINERS

COMPANY	PRICE 28 DEC	PRICE 30 NOV	% CHANGE
HINDCOPPER	270.25	173	56
NATIONALUM	129	92	40
SAIL	123	92	33
GMRINFRA	76	60	28
BEL	183	146	25
ADANIPORTS	1017	826	23
TATAPOWER	330	268	23
PNB	96	78	23
IRCTC	864	706	22
HINDPETRO	418	347	20

PRICE GAINERS & LOSERS OF DEC SERIES (%)

TOP LOSERS

COMPANY	PRICE 28 DEC	PRICE 30 NOV	% CHANGE
BALRAMCHIN	401	473	-15
PIIND	3485	3771	-8
SYNGENE	700	752	-7
MFSL	951	1019	-7
HDFCLIFE	648	691	-6
ESCORTS	2959	3150	-6
ICICIPRULI	530	563	-6
ABFRL	220	232	-5
LALPATHLAB	2564	2698	-5
ABBOTINDIA	22624	23805	-5







HIGHEST ROL	HIGHEST ROLLOVER STOCKS (%)						LOWEST ROL	LOVER STO	CKS (%)				
	28	B DEC			30 NOV			2	8 DEC			30 NOV	
SYMBOL	OPENING OPEN INTEREST	ROLL OVER (%)	ROLL COST %	OPENING OPEN INTEREST	ROLLOVER (%)	ROLL COST %	SYMBOL	OPENING OPEN INTEREST	ROLLOV ER (%)	ROLL COST %	OPENING OPEN INTEREST	ROLLOVER (%)	ROLL COST %
CROMPTON	16705800	99	13	11970000	97	11	ICICIPRULI	10429500	71	10	9744000	95	9
OBEROIRLTY	7483700	99	8	7270900	92	14	ONGC	67686850	73	10	43143100	52	7
DABUR	23127500	98	14	19463750	98	8	RBLBANK	44070000	75	16	50832500	94	12
MANAPPURAM	60576000	98	13	64968000	93	10	TATACOMM	6555000	77	-44	7214500	90	2
ICICIBANK	82218500	98	10	100315600	95	6	JUBLFOOD	19452500	78	-12	22332500	93	-14
SHRIRAMFIN	8534700	98	13	6742200	96	8	NATIONALUM	46935000	78	14	71985000	96	11
GODREJCP	8959500	98	13	8542000	96	10	CHOLAFIN	9313750	79	11	12431250	94	10
GNFC	7612800	98	14	7849400	95	12	M&MFIN	27252000	80	2	29426000	95	-5
AUBANK	13295000	98	4	13099000	97	1	PETRONET	33507000	82	13	44964000	96	11
DALBHARAT	3288000	98	14	2526250	98	13	BANKBARODA	108584775	83	13	129454650	95	11







Disclaimer:

This report has been prepared by HDFC Securities Ltd and is solely for information of the recipient only. The report must not be used as a singular basis of any investment decision. The views herein are of a general nature and do not consider the risk appetite or the particular circumstances of an individual investor; readers are requested to take professional advice before investing. Nothing in this document should be construed as investment advice. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as they deem necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in securities of the companies referred to in this document (including merits and risks) and should consult their own advisors to determine merits and risks of such investment. The information and opinions contained herein have been compiled or arrived at, based upon information obtained in good faith from sources believed to be reliable. Such information has not been independently verified and no guaranty, representation of warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or their securities mentioned herein are not intended to be complete. HSL is not obliged to update this report for such changes. HSL has the right to make changes and modifications at any time.

This report is not directed to, or intended for display, downloading, printing, reproducing or for distribution to or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication, reproduction, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or what would subject HSL or its affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction.

If this report is inadvertently sent or has reached any person in such country, especially, United States of America, the same should be ignored and brought to the attention of the sender. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, for any purposes or in any manner.

Foreign currencies denominated securities, wherever mentioned, are subject to exchange rate fluctuations, which could have an adverse effect on their value or price, or the income derived from them. In addition, investors in securities such as ADRs, the values of which are influenced by foreign currencies effectively assume currency risk. It should not be considered to be taken as an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy any security.

This document is not, and should not, be construed as an offer or solicitation of an offer, to buy or sell any securities or other financial instruments. This report should not be construed as an invitation or solicitation to do business with HSL. HSL may from time to time solicit from, or perform broking, or other services for, any company mentioned in this mail and/or its attachments.

HSL and its affiliated company(ies), their directors and employees may; (a) from time to time, have a long or short position in, and buy or sell the securities of the company(ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the financial instruments of the company(ies) discussed herein or act as an advisor or lender/borrower to such company(ies) or may have any other potential conflict of interests with respect to any recommendation and other related information and opinions.

HSL, its directors, analysts or employees do not take any responsibility, financial or otherwise, of the losses or the damages sustained due to the investments made or any action taken on basis of this report, including but not restricted to, fluctuation in the prices of shares and bonds, changes in the currency rates, diminution in the NAVs, reduction in the dividend or income, etc.

HSL and other group companies, its directors, associates, employees may have various positions in any of the stocks, securities and financial instruments dealt in the report, or may make sell or purchase or other deals in these securities from time to time or may deal in other securities of the companies / organizations described in this report. As regards the associates of HSL please refer the website.

HSL or its associates might have managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company or might have been mandated by the subject company for any other assignment in the past twelve months.

HSL or its associates might have received any compensation from the companies mentioned in the report during the period preceding twelve months from t date of this report for services in respect of managing or co-managing public offerings, corporate finance, investment banking or merchant banking, brokerage services or other advisory service in a merger or specific transaction in the normal course of business.

HSL or its analysts did not receive any compensation or other benefits from the companies mentioned in the report or third party in connection with preparation of the research report. Accordingly, neither HSL nor Research Analysts have any material conflict of interest at the time of publication of this report. Compensation of our Research Analysts is not based on any specific merchant banking, investment banking or brokerage service transactions. HSL may have issued other reports that are inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report.

Research entity has not been engaged in market making activity for the subject company. Research analyst has not served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company. We have not received any compensation/benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the Research Report.

HDFC securities Limited, I Think Techno Campus, Building - B, "Alpha", Office Floor 8, Near Kanjurmarg Station, Opp. Crompton Greaves, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai 400 042 Phone: (022) 3075 3400 Fax: (022) 2496 5066

Compliance Officer: Murli V Karkera Email: complianceofficer@hdfcsec.com Phone: (022) 3045 3600

For grievance redressal contact Customer Care Team Email: customercare@hdfcsec.com Phone: (022) 3901 9400

HDFC Securities Limited, SEBI Reg. No.: NSE, BSE, MSEI, MCX: INZ000186937; AMFI Reg. No. ARN: 13549; PFRDA Reg. No. POP: 11092018; IRDA Corporate Agent License No.: CA0062; SEBI Research Analyst Reg. No.: INH000002475; SEBI Investment Adviser Reg. No.: INA000011538; CIN - U67120MH2000PLC152193

Investment in securities market are subject to market risks. Read all the related documents carefully before investing.

Mutual Funds Investments are subject to market risk. Please read the offer and scheme related documents carefully before investing.

Registration granted by SEBI, membership of BASL (in case of IAs) and certification from NISM in no way guarantee performance of the intermediary or provide any assurance of returns to investors.

